State of Arizona COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

	Disposition of Complaint 12-221	
Complainant:		No. 1449210734A
Judge:		No. 1449210734B

ORDER

The complainant alleged a superior court commissioner demonstrated bias against her by repeatedly failing to hold a child support obligor accountable for missed payments.

The responsibility of the Commission on Judicial Conduct is to impartially determine if the commissioner engaged in conduct that violated the provisions of Article 6.1 of the Arizona Constitution or the Code of Judicial Conduct and, if so, to take appropriate disciplinary action. The purpose and authority of the commission is limited to this mission.

After reviewing the information provided by the complainant along with several minute orders in the case, the commission found no evidence of ethical misconduct and concluded that the commissioner did not violate the Code in this case. Accordingly, the complaint is dismissed in its entirety pursuant to Rules 16(a) and 23.

Dated: September 7, 2012.

FOR THE COMMISSION

/s/ George Riemer

George A. Riemer Executive Director

Copies of this order were mailed to the complainant and the judge on September 7, 2012.

This order may not be used as a basis for disqualification of a judge.

То:	State of Arizona, Commission on Judicial Conduct	
From:		
Date:	August 9, 2012	
Subject:	Conflict of Interest, Reversing a Court Order, {Superior Court Commissioner}	
SUPERIOR COMMISSIO	COURT OF ARIZONA ONER	
ATLAS NO. DR;		
STATE OF AROZONA, EX REL, DES		
CONFLICT (OF INTREST f <u>Law</u>	
Title 28 or	US Code	
Commission	er has had this case for several years,	
Court Order is set forth, Arrears back from 1999-2000 for monthly amount, \$450		
As of March 18, 2010, Obligor, was in arrears for, \$46, 091.57		

Commissioner changing the court order amount on arrears

• As of today's date, August 9, 2012, Obligor has paid a Total of \$2, 952.31

monthly amount too..... \$50.00

- Obligor has failed for over one year to prove to the Courts, he is Disabled, and Commissioner is giving Obligor unreasonable time, to prove he can't work
- Obligor has not been rearrested for, numerous failure to appear, by said Commissioner

"Individual or organization is involved in multiple interests, one of which could possibly corrupt the motivation for an act in the other."

Obligee, questions about a personal bias or Prejudice concerting a Party?

Requesting a Investigation, on Commissioner

Thank you, for your time.
I look forward to hearing from you in the near future.

Sincerely.

attachment